



VILLAGE OF: Schiller Park  
 BID DATE AND TIME: February 6, 2024 @ 11:00 AM  
 PROJECT: 2024 Street Improvements  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$3,323,026.05

			ENGINEER'S EOC		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		J.A. Johnson Paving Company		Builders Paving, LLC		J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc.		Plote Construction, Inc.		M&J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	17,420	6.75	117,585.00	5.20	90,584.00	5.40	94,068.00	5.00	87,100.00	6.25	108,875.00	6.00	104,520.00	5.00	87,100.00	8.50	148,070.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	38,007	1.50	57,010.50	1.04	39,527.28	1.06	40,287.42	1.00	38,007.00	1.10	41,807.70	1.00	38,007.00	1.00	38,007.00	1.60	60,811.20
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	628	16.50	10,362.00	10.40	6,531.20	11.00	6,908.00	0.01	6.28	16.00	10,048.00	14.50	9,106.00	10.00	6,280.00	18.50	11,618.00
4	HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	50,571	3.75	189,641.25	2.55	128,956.05	2.75	139,070.25	3.25	164,355.75	5.60	283,197.60	6.00	303,426.00	3.65	184,584.15	3.75	189,641.25
5	Structures to be Adjusted	Each	66	401.50	26,499.00	468.00	30,888.00	450.00	29,700.00	400.00	26,400.00	440.00	29,040.00	385.00	25,410.00	650.00	42,900.00	412.00	27,192.00
6	Structures to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	53	862.75	45,725.75	936.00	49,608.00	960.00	50,880.00	985.00	52,205.00	900.00	47,700.00	1,065.00	56,445.00	975.00	51,675.00	1,015.00	53,795.00
7	B-Box/Valve Box to be Adjusted	Each	11	375.50	4,130.50	234.00	4,130.50	228.00	2,508.00	425.00	4,675.00	220.00	2,420.00	320.00	3,520.00	300.00	3,300.00	440.00	4,840.00
8	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	13	1,371.50	17,829.50	1,638.00	21,294.00	1,660.00	21,580.00	1,650.00	21,450.00	1,600.00	20,800.00	2,100.00	27,300.00	2,250.00	29,250.00	1,700.00	22,100.00
9	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	10	505.75	5,057.50	416.00	4,160.00	420.00	4,200.00	450.00	4,500.00	400.00	4,000.00	475.00	4,750.00	475.00	4,750.00	465.00	4,650.00
10	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	12,301	36.50	448,986.50	30.16	370,998.16	31.00	381,331.00	29.00	356,729.00	33.50	412,083.50	29.00	356,729.00	29.00	356,729.00	33.50	412,083.50
11	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified) High Early	Foot	3,116	40.00	124,640.00	30.16	93,978.56	31.00	96,596.00	29.00	90,364.00	33.00	102,828.00	28.50	88,806.00	29.00	90,364.00	36.00	112,176.00
12	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Special)	Foot	1,656	45.00	74,520.00	33.28	55,111.68	34.00	56,304.00	32.00	52,992.00	33.00	54,648.00	28.50	47,196.00	32.00	52,992.00	38.00	62,928.00
13	Drainage Channel Gutter	Foot	348	60.00	20,880.00	31.20	10,857.60	33.00	11,484.00	30.00	10,440.00	44.00	15,312.00	40.25	14,007.00	30.00	10,440.00	45.00	15,660.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	38007	9.00	342,063.00	8.22	312,417.54	8.45	321,159.15	8.50	323,059.50	7.70	292,653.90	7.25	275,550.75	8.50	323,059.50	8.50	323,059.50
15	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	552	78.25	43,194.00	67.60	37,315.20	70.00	38,640.00	75.00	41,400.00	85.00	46,925.00	84.80	46,809.60	65.00	35,880.00	94.00	51,888.00
16	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8"	SqYd	16	90.00	1,440.00	83.20	1,331.20	86.00	1,376.00	90.00	1,440.00	130.00	2,080.00	125.00	2,000.00	80.00	1,280.00	118.00	1,888.00
17	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	308	36.00	11,088.00	30.16	9,289.28	31.50	9,702.00	29.00	8,932.00	29.00	8,932.00	28.00	8,624.00	29.00	8,932.00	42.00	12,936.00
18	Protective Coat	SqYd	8,722	1.25	10,902.50	0.02	174.44	0.01	87.22	0.01	87.22	0.20	1,744.40	0.20	1,744.40	0.01	87.22	2.00	17,444.00
19	Class "D" Patches, Type I-IV, 10" (Special)	SqYd	42	73.75	3,097.50	200.00	8,400.00	98.00	4,116.00	135.00	5,670.00	130.00	5,460.00	130.00	5,460.00	120.00	5,040.00	100.00	4,200.00
20	Class "D" Patch, Type I-IV, 4"	SqYd	3865	29.50	114,017.50	20.00	77,300.00	20.00	77,300.00	32.00	123,680.00	25.00	96,625.00	25.00	96,625.00	29.00	112,085.00	40.00	154,600.00
21	Class "D" Patch, Type I-IV, 6" (Miscellaneous)	SqYd	499	55.00	27,445.00	60.00	29,940.00	52.00	25,948.00	80.00	39,920.00	75.00	37,425.00	73.00	36,427.00	90.00	44,910.00	59.00	29,441.00
22	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Gal	32871	0.05	1,643.55	0.25	8,217.75	0.01	328.71	0.01	328.71	0.01	328.71	0.01	328.71	0.01	328.71	0.01	328.71
23	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50	Ton	3,347	100.00	334,700.00	88.00	294,536.00	88.00	294,536.00	105.00	351,435.00	85.00	284,495.00	92.00	307,924.00	97.00	324,659.00	95.00	317,965.00
24	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix D, N50	Ton	4,956	100.00	495,600.00	88.00	436,128.00	88.00	436,128.00	95.00	470,820.00	81.50	403,914.00	90.00	446,040.00	90.00	446,040.00	91.00	450,996.00
25	Preparation of Base	SqYd	50571	0.50	25,285.50	0.50	25,285.50	0.25	12,642.75	0.50	25,285.50	0.30	15,171.30	0.35	17,699.85	0.45	22,756.95	0.50	25,285.50
26	Aggregate Base Repair, 4"	SqYd	100	13.50	1,350.00	30.00	3,000.00	8.05	805.00	38.00	3,800.00	31.00	3,100.00	30.00	3,000.00	22.50	2,250.00	15.00	1,500.00
27	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	4,957	11.50	57,005.50	8.00	39,656.00	2.50	12,392.50	5.00	24,785.00	6.00	29,742.00	7.00	34,699.00	7.75	38,416.75	6.25	30,981.25
28	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	814	164.50	133,903.00	100.00	81,400.00	90.00	73,260.00	100.00	81,400.00	105.00	85,470.00	115.00	93,610.00	105.00	85,470.00	130.00	105,820.00
29	Brick Paver Removal and Replacement	SqFt	510	24.00	12,240.00	18.72	9,547.20	19.80	10,098.00	25.00	12,750.00	25.00	12,750.00	15.00	7,650.00	25.00	12,750.00	25.00	12,750.00
30	Earth Excavation	CuYd	176	67.00	11,792.00	40.00	7,040.00	48.00	8,448.00	60.00	10,560.00	82.00	14,432.00	80.00	14,080.00	60.00	10,560.00	60.00	10,560.00
31	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9"	SqYd	528	16.75	8,844.00	11.00	5,808.00	18.25	9,636.00	20.00	10,560.00	21.00	11,088.00	22.00	11,616.00	16.00	8,448.00	16.00	8,448.00
32	Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	250	93.25	23,312.50	115.00	28,750.00	75.00	18,750.00	150.00	37,500.00	105.00	26,250.00	150.00	37,500.00	85.00	21,250.00	100.00	25,000.00
33	Subgrade Removal & Replacement	CuYd	50	90.25	4,512.50	100.00	5,000.00	80.00	4,000.00	90.00	4,500.00	140.00	7,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	125.00	6,250.00	150.00	7,500.00
34	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	11025	6.50	71,662.50	0.01	110.25	4.60	50,715.00	5.00	55,125.00	5.00	55,125.00	7.50	82,687.50	5.00	55,125.00	5.00	55,125.00
35	Sodding	SqYd	11025	9.50	104,737.50	16.80	185,220.00	13.85	152,696.25	11.00	121,275.00	11.00	121,275.00	7.50	82,687.50	11.00	121,275.00	11.00	121,275.00
36	Supplemental Watering	Unit	100	30.00	3,000.00	0.01	1.00	55.00	5,500.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00	20.00	2,000.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00
37	Tree Removal (6"-15" Diameter)	Each	8	725.00	5,800.00	343.20	2,745.60	365.00	2,920.00	330.00	2,640.00	340.00	2,720.00	315.00	2,520.00	330.00	2,640.00	335.00	2,680.00
38	Tree Removal (Over 15" Diameter)	Each	10	725.00	7,250.00	624.00	6,240.00	660.00	6,600.00	600.00	6,000.00	555.00	5,550.00	520.00	5,200.00	600.00	6,000.00	550.00	5,500.00
39	Tree, 3" Caliper, Balled and Burlapped	Each	14	850.00	11,900.00	988.00	13,832.00	710.00	9,940.00	600.00	8,400.00	600.00	8,400.00	800.00	11,200.00	600.00	8,400.00	700.00	9,800.00
40	Tree Root Pruning	Foot	40	40.00	1,600.00	10.40	416.00	11.00	440.00	10.00	400.00	5.50	220.00	5.50	220.00	10.00	400.00	15.00	600.00
41	Remove and Reset parking Bumper	Each	93	100.00	9,300.00	20.00	1,860.00	50.00	4,650.00	50.00	4,650.00	170.00	15,810.00	50.00	4,650.00	95.00	8,835.00	50.00	4,650.00
42	Remove and Replace Parking Bumper	Each	20	250.00	5,000.00	80.00	1,600.00	110.00	2,200.00	103.00	2,060.00	300.00	6,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	175.00	3,500.00	150.00	3,000.00
43	Remove & Reset Guard Rail	Foot	40	50.00	2,000.00	99.25	3,970.00	110.00	4,400.00	1.00	40.00	140.00	5,600.00	60.00	2,400.00	95.40	3,816.00	100.00	4,000.00
44	12" Storm Sewer, PVC	Foot	10	75.00	750.00	156.00	1,560.00	163.00	1,630.00	165.00	1,650.00	155.00	1,550.00	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00	170.00	1,700.00
45	16" Storm Sewer, DIP	Foot	230	90.00	20,700.00	206.00	47,380.00	210.00	48,300.00	225.00	51,750.00	195.00	44,850.00	220.00	50,600.00	149.00	34,270.00	230.00	52,900.00
46	24" Storm Sewer, RCP	Foot	315	120.00	37,800.00	193.00	60,795.00	192.00	60,480.00	225.00	70,875.00	180.00	56,700.00	220.00	69,300.00	93.00	29,295.00	230.00	72,450.00
47	24" Storm Sewer, DIP	Foot	30	120.00	3,600.00	307.00	9,210.00	310.00	9,300.00	290.00	8,700.00	290.00	8,700.00	275.00	8,250.00	286.00	8,580.00	300.00	9,000.00
48	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	3	2,141.50	6,424.50	1,820.00	5,460.00	1,890.00	5,670.00	2,150.00	6,450.00	1,760.00	5,280.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	2,650.00	7,950.00	2,215.00	6,645.00
49	Catch Basin, Type C, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	5	2,540.75	12,703.75	2,184.00	10,920.00	2,180.00	10,900.00	2,350.00	11,750.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,450.00	12,250.00	2,750.00	13,750.00	2,420.00	12,100.00
50	RDCB, 4' Dia., Type 11 Frame, Open Lid	Each	4	5,305.00	21,220.00	5,044.00	20,176.00	5,140.00	20,560.00	5,250.00	21,000.00	4,750.00	19,000.00	5,400.00	21,600.00	3,750.00	15,000.00	5,410.00	21,640.00
51	Storm Manhole, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,980.00	5,980.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,450.00	4,450.00	7,060.00	7,060.0